
College Park High School

Instrumental Music Events Calendar 

2014-2015
All performances/concerts in BOLD. As of 2/4/14

DATE TIME EVENT ENSEMBLE(S) LOCATION

Fri, Aug 29 5:30pm (call) FALCON PEP BAND: College Park vs. Alhambra SB, WE DVC Stadium

Wed, Sep 3 7:00pm Instrumental Music Freshmen Orientation All Freshmen College Park HS (M-1)

7:45pm CP Instrumental Music Boosters Meeting All Parents

Fri, Sep 12 5:30pm (call) FALCON PEP BAND: College Park vs. Pinole Valley CB, SB, WE DVC Stadium

Tue, Sep 23 7:00-8:30pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Tue, Sep 30 7:00-8:30pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Tue, Oct 7 7:00-8:30pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Tue, Oct 14 7:00-8:30pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Sat, Oct 18 5:00-10:00pm 13th Annual Musician's Showcase ALL Concord Hilton Ballroom

Mon, Oct 20 6:30-9:00pm MDUSD Honor Jazz Auditions Northgate HS Band Room

Fri, Oct 24 5:30pm (call) FALCON PEP BAND: College Park vs. Northgate (HOMECOMING) CB, SB, WE DVC Stadium

Tue, Oct 28 7:00-8:30pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Tue, Nov 4 7:00-8:30pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Tue, Nov 18 7:00-8:30pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Wed, Nov 19 4:00-9:00pm MDUSD Jazz Festival & Honor Jazz Concert JE, JB DVC Performing Arts Center

Tue, Dec 2 7:00-8:30pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Thu, Dec 4 6:30pm (call) Guest Jazz Performance w/ Las Lomas HS JE Las Lomas HS Theatre

Sat, Dec 6 1:00-6:00pm Contra Costa County Honor Band Auditions San Ramon Valley HS

Mon, Dec 8 6:30-9:00pm MDUSD Honor Band Auditions College Park (MU, M-1, M-2)

Tue, Dec 9 7:00-8:30pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Thu, Dec 11 6:00-8:00pm Candlelight Dress Rehearsal OR, CPSO St. Andrew's Presbyterian

Fri, Dec 12 7:00 pm Candlelight Concert w/ CP Choirs (Performance #1) OR, CPSO St. Andrew's Presbyterian

Sat, Dec 13 7:00 pm Candlelight Concert w/ CP Choirs (Performance #2) OR, CPSO St. Andrew's Presbyterian

Weds, Dec 17 7:00-9:00 pm Winterfest JE, JB College Park MU

Thu, Jan 8 7:00-9:30 pm MDUSD Honor Band Rehearsal College Park HS (M-1)

Fri, Jan 9 4:00-9:30 pm MDUSD Honor Band Rehearsal College Park HS (M-1)

Sat, Jan 10 7:30 pm MDUSD Honor Band Concert DVC Performing Arts Center

Wed, Jan 21 7:00 pm CP Instrumental Music Boosters Meeting (CPIMB) All Parents College Park HS (M-1)

Thu, Jan 15 7:00-9:00 pm Winter Band Concert CB, SB College Park MU
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Sat, Jan 31 All Day CMEA Jazz West Festival & dinner in SF JE, JB Aragon HS Theatre, San Mateo

Tue, Feb 3 7:00-8:30 pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Sat, Feb 7 11:00 am Greatest Race … Ever!  Selfie Scavenger Hunt Pleasant Hill Park

Tue, Feb 10 7:00-8:30 pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Tue, Feb 17 7:00-8:30 pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Wed, Feb 18 7:00-9:00 pm Wind Ensemble + Orchestra Concert WE, OR College Park MU

Tue, Feb 24 7:00-8:30 pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Thu, Feb 26 9:00-2:00 pm Annual VAPA Assembly for 8th Graders select OR Pleasant Hill Middle School

Fri, Feb 27 7:00 am-12:30 Chabot College Band Festival WE Chabot College, Hayward

Tue, Mar 3 7:00-8:30 pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal College Park HS (M-1)

Fri, Mar 6 4:00-9:00pm MDUSD Honor Orchestra Rehearsal Ygnacio Valley HS

Sat, Mar 7 7:30 pm MDUSD Honor Orchestra Concert DVC Performing Arts Center

Tue, Mar 10 7:00-8:30 pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Fri, Mar 13 TBA Sonoma Invitational Wind Band Festival WE Sonoma State University

Mon, Mar 16 7:00-9:00 pm CP Area Band Festival CB, SB, WE Hurtado Gym

Tue, Mar 17 7:00-8:30 pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Sat, Mar 21 9:00-4:00 pm Future Falcons Music Camp College Park HS (M-1, MU)

Mon, Mar 23 7:00-9:00 pm CP Area Orchestra Festival Full OR Hurtado Gym

Tue, Mar 24 7:00-8:30 pm CP Symphony Orchestra Rehearsal CPSO College Park HS (M-1)

Tue, Mar 31 7:00-9:00 pm Florida Tour Farewell Concert CPSO, OR College Park MU

Fri, Apr 3 TBA CMEA Band & Orchestra Festival WE, CPSO, OR El Cerrito HS

Apr 8 - 14 CP Orchestras Florida Performance Tour CPSO, OR Orlando, Florida

Wed, Apr 22 7:00-8:30 pm Pleasant Hill Jazz Night JE, JB TBA

Fri, Apr 17 TBA CMEA Band Festival CB, SB Las Lomas HS

Tue, May 5 7:30 pm Guest Performance with DVC Philharmonic OR DVC Performing Arts Center

Wed, May 6 7:00-9:00 pm CP Instrumental Music Boosters Meeting (CPIMB) All Parents College Park HS (M-1)

Fri, May 22 6:00-9:00 pm Pops Picnic & Awards Concert ALL College Park Quad

Tues, Jun 9 5:00 pm Graduation OR Sleep Train Pavillion 

CB = Concert Band  WE = Wind Ensemble OR = String Orchestra   JB = Jazz Band 
SB = Symphonic Band    CPSO = College Park Symphony Orchestra JE = Jazz Ensemble (big band) 


